
AGENDA NOTES  
 

 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Internal Affairs Software Solution (Multiyear 
Contract) 
RFP 18-500506 
 

Procurement Manager Delois Robinson, CPPO 
 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract (If no 
previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Internal Affairs Software Solution (Multiyear 
Contract) 
RFP 18-500506 
Contract No. 1159245 
 

 
Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 

$287,196.00 
 

 
Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount Spent) 
 

 
$77,532.00 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided and Number of years in 
business) 
 

 
Benchmark Analytics, LLC (PRIME) 
Ron Huberman, CEO 
Years in Business: 5 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 
 
 
Good Faith Effort (GFE) Provided 
 
 

 
Attachment 
 

 
UD Change Order Memo 
Vendor FirstSign Early Intervention Quote 
FirstSign Brochure 
FirstSign Overview 
 

 
 
 
 


